
 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/PMSSY/AIIMS-II/25/Amdt.14/15–16 dated 19.04.2016                              Page 1 of 1 

Amendment No. 14 
Date: 19/04/2016 

 
Sub: Amendment to the Tender Enquiry Document 
  

Ref: NIT No.: HLL/PCD/PMSSY/AIIMS-II/25/15–16 dated 14/10/2015 
 

The schedule for due date of opening of e-bids and submission of Tender fee and EMD in 
 

physical forms has been postponed from 20.04.2016 to 21.04.2016 as below.  
 

Section – I 

Notice Inviting Tender 

       Due date &  
 

 
e-Tender Ref. 

    Due date & time for 
Date and time  

Sl.     time for submission of  

No (Event Equipment Name Qty. EMD (Rs.) Department of opening of  

No. submission of Tender fee  

No.)     online bids  

     online bids and EMD in  

       
 

       physical form  
 

  Laparoscopic       
 

  Surgery Set with       
 

1 3000000350 
Hysteroscope & 

6 900,000 Obs & Gynae 
19-04-2016 21-04-2016 21-04-2016 

 

Resectoscope with 1800 HRS 1300 HRS 1400 HRS  

     
 

  High Definition       
 

  Camera & Monitor       
 

2 3000000411 Transport Monitor 6 42,000 Obs & Gynae 
19-04-2016 21-04-2016 21-04-2016 

 

1800 HRS 1300 HRS 1400 HRS  

      
 

          

3 3000000352 
Portable Ultrasound 

6 240,000 Obs & Gynae 
19-04-2016 21-04-2016 21-04-2016 

 

and Color Doppler 1800 HRS 1300 HRS 1400 HRS  

     
 

          

  Intermittent   
Physical 

   
 

  Pneumatic   19-04-2016 21-04-2016 21-04-2016  

46 3000000396 12 24,000 Medicine &  

Compression for 1800 HRS 1300 HRS 1400 HRS  

    Rehabilatation  

  prevention of DVT      
 

        
 

  PMR Equipment list   Physical 
19-04-2016 21-04-2016 21-04-2016  

47 3000000397 of surgical 6 60,000 Medicine &  

1800 HRS 1300 HRS 1400 HRS  

  instruments   Rehabilatation  

       
 

     Physical 
19-04-2016 21-04-2016 21-04-2016  

48 3000000398 Tilt Table (Manual) 6 6,000 Medicine &  

1800 HRS 1300 HRS 1400 HRS  

     
Rehabilatation  

        
 

  
Parallel Bar with 

  Physical 
19-04-2016 21-04-2016 21-04-2016  

49 3000000399 6 4,200 Medicine &  

Platform 1800 HRS 1300 HRS 1400 HRS  

    
Rehabilatation  

        
 

  
Motorized Wheel 

  Physical 
19-04-2016 21-04-2016 21-04-2016  

50 3000000400 6 14,400 Medicine &  

Chair 1800 HRS 1300 HRS 1400 HRS  

    Rehabilatation  

        
 

  
Medical Gym 

  Physical 
19-04-2016 21-04-2016 21-04-2016  

51 3000000401 6 180,000 Medicine &  

(Multigym) 1800 HRS 1300 HRS 1400 HRS  

    Rehabilatation  

        
 

Note 

(i) If EMD is submitted in the form of BG, then the validity of the BG should be at least 165 days 

from the date of tender opening, i.e, atleast up to 02.10.2016. 
(ii)Tender fee( Rs.5,000/-) and EMD ( As applicable) should be deposited in the Tender Box located at 

HLL Lifecare Limited, Procurement and Consultancy Division, B-14 A, Sector-62, Noida-201307, 

Uttar Pradesh on or before 21.04.2016, 1300 hrs (IST) 

All other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry remain unaltered. 


